
Azusa Pacific (0) -vs- Cal Lutheran (0)
02/01/2025 at Thousand Oaks, CA (Samuelson Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/01/2025
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Thousand Oaks, CA
Venue: Samuelson Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Azusa Pacific 3 6 2 4 15
Cal Lutheran 2 2 2 4 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:29 CLU G-E Megan Findlay
1st 5:26 APU G Laia Marsinach Ortega
1st 4:18 APU G-E Alyssa Perez
1st 2:37 APU G Alexandra Akritidou
1st 0:46 CLU G Claire Daland
2nd 7:37 APU G Rachel Ahumada
2nd 6:54 APU G Laia Marsinach Ortega
2nd 6:21 APU G Laia Marsinach Ortega
2nd 4:27 APU G-E Laia Marsinach Ortega
2nd 4:00 CLU G Miranda Miller
2nd 2:51 APU G Maritza Ochoa
2nd 0:33 APU G Evelyne Prado
2nd 0:04 CLU G-E Megan Findlay
3rd 6:38 CLU G-E Chloe Gardhouse
3rd 5:52 CLU G Hudson Geier
3rd 3:26 APU G Alexandra Akritidou
3rd 0:54 APU G-E Laia Marsinach Ortega
4th 7:02 CLU G Miranda Miller
4th 6:25 CLU G-P Bethany Metcalfe
4th 6:07 APU G Alyssa Perez
4th 4:53 APU G Catherine Ahumada
4th 3:53 APU G Rachel Ahumada
4th 2:26 CLU G Claire Daland
4th 1:26 CLU G Chloe Gardhouse
4th 0:04 APU G Catherine Ahumada

Team Statistics

APU CLU
Shots 26 22
Goals 15 10
Assists 11 9
Points 26 19
Exclusions 14 8
Steals 9 8
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:15 APU E Alyssa Perez
1st 4:44 CLU E Katie Knight
1st 6:41 APU E Alyssa Perez
2nd 0:16 APU E Jaeden Johnson
2nd 0:58 CLU E Reyna Clark
2nd 2:32 APU E Jaeden Johnson
2nd 4:57 CLU E Megan Findlay
2nd 5:32 APU E Jessie Nelson
3rd 0:00 CLU E Megan Findlay
3rd 1:14 CLU E Chloe Gardhouse
3rd 2:37 CLU E Claire Daland
3rd 3:08 APU E-P Laia Marsinach Ortega
3rd 3:09 APU E Jaeden Johnson
3rd 5:10 APU E Kohia Rego
3rd 5:20 APU E Maritza Ochoa
3rd 6:49 APU E Kohia Rego
4th 0:45 APU E Emily Engle
4th 4:14 APU E Alyssa Perez
4th 5:11 CLU E Lauren Lohmeier
4th 5:38 APU E Maritza Ochoa
4th 6:25 APU E Alexandra Akritidou
4th 7:42 CLU E Natalie Favazzo



Individual
 
 
Azusa Pacific 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint

1
Daniela Herrero
Miralles 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

2 Evelyne Prado 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Rachel Ahumada 2 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 1-1
4 Jaeden Johnson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
5 Alyssa Perez 4 2 1 3 3 2 0 0 0-0
6 Alexandra Akritidou 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Maritza Ochoa 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0-1
8 Kohia Rego 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
11 Kaelene De Bie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

12
Laia Marsinach
Ortega 8 5 3 8 1 1 1 0 0-0

13 Catherine Ahumada 2 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0-0
15 Emily Engle 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Audrey Dexter 2 0 3 3 0 1 2 0 1-0
19 Jessie Nelson 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
21 Montana White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 15 11 26 14 7 9 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daniela Herrero Miralles 32:00 10 6

Totals 10 6

Cal Lutheran 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Sophie Raquel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Izzy De Souza 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Jacqueline Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Miranda Miller 3 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
4 Katie Knight 2 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0-0
5 Claire Daland 3 2 1 3 1 4 2 0 0-0
6 Gianna Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Reyna Clark 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Hudson Geier 5 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 2-0
9 Waileia Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Bethany Metcalfe 6 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Lauren Lohmeier 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Megan Findlay 0 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 0-2
13 Emma Rich-Tran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Chloe Gardhouse 1 2 2 4 1 1 2 0 0-0
15 Emily Atchison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Clarisa Robles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Tori Portillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Natalie Favazzo 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 22 10 9 19 8 13 8 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Izzy De Souza 16:00 6 3
1A Sophie Raquel 16:00 9 2

Totals 15 5


